

MACC 35/16 (CIS 11/16)

Order No. \_\_\_\_\_.

Dt. 13.12.2024

Today the case record is fixed for filing amended claim petition and further hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP No-2 files hazira along with fresh V.Nama and let those be kept with record.

Amended claim petition has been filed by the petitioner and let the same be kept with record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 01.02.2025 for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code/ WB00780