

MACC 35/16 (CIS 11/16)

Order No.

Dt.06.08.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files hazira.

OP. No- 2 files hazira.

Examination in chief U/O 18 Rule 4 CPC filed by petitioner No-1.

Mrs. Arpita Deb (Majumdar) is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-1.

FIR is marked as Exbt-1, written FIR -Exbt-2, report is marked as Exbt-3, seizure list is marked as Exbt-4,5 and 6, Mechanical report Exbt-7, final report Exbt-8, charge sheet Exbt-9, dead body challan Exbt-10, PM report Exbt-11, Owner bond Exbt-12, registration is marked as Exbt-13, Insurance policy Exbt-14,( with objection), authorization certificate Exbt-15,16, DL of driver offending vehicle Exbt-17, original Aadhar card of deceased Exbt-18, Original admit card of deceased Exbt-19, Xerox copy of Aadhar card of petitioner 1,2 is Exbt-20 series.

Let it be kept with record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.09.2025 for PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.